## L09000 108237

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(1441555)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Boodinent value)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700162580827

11/09/09--01010--025 \*\*155.00

OP NOV -9 AN II: 14

T. HAMPTON
NOV 1 0 2009
EXAMINER

DATE 11/4/09

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: CREATIVE CABINET AND MILL WORK LLC

I have enclosed the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization. You will also find my check for \$155.00 to cover the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of the Articles of Organization and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named LLC.

Sincerel/

DENNIS WALSH

Please send accepted Articles of Organization to the following address:

DENNIS WALSH 1511 SW. 15<sup>TH</sup> PLACE CAPE CORAL, FL. 33991

rate Call

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I -Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: CREATIVE CABINET AND MILL WORK LLC

ARTICLE II -Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 4051 WAREHOUSE ROAD, FORT MYERS, FL. 33916

ARTICLE III -Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name

DENNIS F. WALSH

FL City, State, and Zip

1511 SW. 15<sup>TH</sup> PLACE, CAPE CORAL, FL. 33991

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Ifurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Wall

Article IV Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

<u>Title</u>
MGRM

DENNIS WALSH

1511 SW. 15<sup>TH</sup> PLACE CAPE CORAL, FL. 33991

MGRM GERALD BEDEN

2510 HICKEY CREEK ROAD

ALVA, FL. 33920

Name and Address

Article V - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager -managed company.

ARTICLE V: Effective Date

The effective date is WHEN FILED

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

**DENNIS WALSH**